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Abstract. The aim of this study was to determine the effects of tryptophan injection on semen quality xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx motility, live sperm and sperm concentration were significantly increased in the T4, T3 and T2 significantly (P<0.05). The percentage of dead sperm and sperm abnormality were significantly increased (P<0.05) in treatments T1 and T2. The testosterone concentration was significantly higher in the T4 (P<0.05). In conclusion, 0.150 g improved tryptophan injection and testosterone level in Shami buck.
1. Introduction

The pineal gland, which is located in the upper part of the brain, produces the hormone melatonin that xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx, Alalnin and energy production [1- 4]. Tryptophan works through metabolism to raise the level of the progesterone, corticosteroids and/or chorionic gonadotrophin, and thus preserves the viability of the fetus during pregnancy [5]. semen in Shami buck. 
2. Materials and Methods
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxweight between 35-54 kg. Animals were daily fed per head of green roughages, and werexxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx group, the second group (T2) was injected with the influence of treatment. Differences among means were compared using the Duncan multiple range test [10].
3. Results and Discussion
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx T1 (72.31%, 67.33%, 63.24%, 4.54 ± 2.25 Sperm count ×109). The percentage of dead sperm and sperm abnormality were significantly increased (P<0.05) in treatments T1 and T2 (36.76 and 30.30) (%), (8.13 and 7.88) (%) comparison of treatments T3 and T4 (26.87 and 23.88) (%), (4.11 and 3.23) (%). The testosterone concentration was significantly higher in the T4 treatment (P<0.05) (4.11 ng/ml) than the rest of the trial treatments T3, T2 and T1 (3.92, 3.83 and 2.73) ng/ml.

Studies have shown the presence of tryptophan in Leydig cells in the testis and in principal cells of the caput epididymis [11]. The presence of tryptophan in the lumen of the epididymis is very important for sperm protection as it is an antioxidant [12, 13].
Table 1. Effect of electric shock on Embryonic Development at 7 days from incubation

	As a percentage of the egg weight at the test %

	P-value
	Mean
	SEM*
	Treatments
	Traits

(gm.)

	
	
	
	T4
	T3
	T2
	T1
	

	0.01
	1.47
	0.222
	1.87

a
	1.47

b
	1.34

bc
	1.23

c
	Embryonic weight

	N.S.**
	3.44
	0.238
	3.45
	3.44
	3.54
	3.35
	Amniotic weight +fluid

	0.01
	9.39
	0.667
	8.45

b
	9.77

a
	9.88

a
	9.45

a
	Shell weight


* SEM: Standard Error Mean

** N.S.: Non-Significant

a, b, c: means in the same Rows with different superscripts differ significantly at probability value 0.01 and 0.05.
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Fig. 2. The Effect of electric shock on brain weight gm. in the chick embryo

4. Conclusion

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.
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